

Public Hearing Notice APPLICATION FOR A WAIVER OF BONDING CAPACITY

Thursday, December 13, 2018 6:30 p.m.

Robla School District Board Room 5200 Marysville Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95838

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as practicable, on December 13, 2018, at the Board Room at 5200 Marysville Blvd., Sacramento, California 95838, the Board of Trustees (the "Board") of the Robla School District (the "District") will hold a public hearing on the proposal that the District submit an application to the California Department of Education (the "CDE") for a waiver of the District's bonding capacity (the "Waiver") pursuant to Education Code Sections 15102, 15268 and 33050, being the limitation on the District's ability to issue its general obligation bonds ("Bonds") in an outstanding principal amount in excess of 1.25% of the assessed valuation of taxable property within the District (the "Assessed Value").

At the hearing, the testimony of all interested persons for or against the submission of an application for the Waiver, its amount and duration, will be heard.

Individuals wishing to submit written comments to the Board for consideration in connection with the application for a Waiver are encouraged to provide such comments no later than noon on December 13, 2018, to ensure consideration to: Clerk, Board of Trustees, Robla School District, 5248 Rose Street, Sacramento, California 95838.

Posted on: December 7, 2018 at the Robla School District Office, Website and Schools

Published on: December 3, 2018 in the Sacramento Bee